# APPENDIX

# 2011-2012 UNDERGRADUATE CATALOG

### **Summary of Corrections and Changes**

The tables below list corrections and changes to the official *Southern Methodist University 2011–2012 General Information Undergraduate Catalog* as found online at <u>smu.edu/catalogs</u>.

Last update: January 28, 2013

### Section: General Education Curriculum

Component	Summary of Change	Page	Date	
Perspectives Group I: Arts	Theatre Division courses that meet the Perspectives requirement are THEA 1380, 2311, and 4373, not THEA 1380, 3311, 4373.	65	8/12/11	

## Section: Student Affairs: Health Services

Paragraph	Summary of Change	Page	Date	
Immunizations	Replace the paragraph with the two paragraphs in the addendum.	127	11/14/11	
Note	Replace the paragraph with the Meningitis Vaccination paragraph in the addendum.	127 Added a note referring readers to the addendum.	11/14/11	

#### Section: Meadows School of the Arts

Program/ Degree	Summary of Change	Page	Date
Interdisciplinary Programs	New minor in social media; text added to addendum.	401: Added a note referring readers to the addendum, which was updated and published online 7/2011.	8/12/11
Interdisciplinary Programs: Minor in Social Media	Text replaced in addendum with a note stating the minor was not offered.	401: Deleted the note referring readers to the addendum.	1/28/13

## ii Undergraduate Catalog

## Section: Lyle School of Engineering

Requirement	Summary of Change	Page	Date	
Admission	Admission to the management science program requires a 3.000 or higher GPA instead of a 2.500 or higher GPA in the courses listed.	451	9/16/11	

Program/ Degree	Summary of Change	Page	Date
Bachelor of Science (With a Major in Computer Science)	In the table of curriculum requirements, under the list "Engineering Leadership" courses, moved the number of credit hours ("9") into the credit hours column.	474	9/16/11
Bachelor of Science in Mechanical Engineering	In the table of curriculum requirements, for the list of "Mechanical Engineering" courses, added EE 2350. Same table, same list of courses, changed "53" to "56" in the credit hours column. Same table, for the list of "Engineering Leadership" courses, changed "Two" to "One" and changed "6" to "3" in the credit hours column.	513	9/16/11
Bachelor of Science in Mechanical Engineering and Bachelor of Science in Mathematics	In the table of curriculum requirements, for the list of "Mechanical Engineering" courses, added EE 2350. Same table, same list of courses, changed "50"to "53" in the credit hours column. Same table, for the list of "Engineering Leadership" courses, changed "Two" to "One" and changed "6" to "3" in the credit hours column.	514	9/21/11

## Appendix **iii**

## Section: Lyle School of Engineering (continued)

Bachelor of Science in Mechanical Engineering and Bachelor of Science in Physics	In the table of curriculum requirements, for the list of "Mechanical Engineering" courses, added EE 2350. Same table, same list of courses, changed "50" to "53" in the credit hours column. Same table, deleted leadership courses/3 credit hours requirement.	514	9/21/11
Bachelor of Science in Mechanical Engineering (With a Minor in Business Administration)	In the table of curriculum requirements, for the list of "Mechanical Engineering" courses, added EE 2350. Same table, same list of courses, changed "53" to "56" in the credit hours column. Same table, changed total hours for the degree from "131" to "134."	515	9/21/11
Bachelor of Science in Mechanical Engineering (Premedical/ Biomedical Specialization)	In the table of curriculum requirements, for the list of "Mechanical Engineering" courses, added EE 2350. Same table, same list of courses, changed "49" to "52" in the credit hours column. Same table, deleted leadership courses/3 credit hours requirement.	516	9/21/11
Bachelor of Science in Mechanical Engineering (Engineering Management and Entrepreneurship Specialization)	In the table of curriculum requirements, for the list of Mechanical Engineering courses, added EE 2350. Same table, same list of courses, changed "53" to "56" in the credit hours column. Same table, changed total hours for the degree from "125" to "128."	517	9/21/11